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No. 764, A.] 	 [Published July 10 ,1907. 

CHAPTER 480. 

AN ACT to repeal and re-enact section 925-113 of the stat-
utes, relating to the election or appointment of boards of edu-
cation in cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represeNted in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. (Repeals Sec. 925-113.) 

SEcrio.N 2. There is added to the statutes a n.,w section to 
read: (Sec. 925-113.) 

Approved July 9, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 1032, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1907. 

CHAPTER 481. 

AN ACT to amend section 3479 of the statutes, relating to war- 
rant of commitment. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3479 of the statutes is amended to read: 
• 	• 	• 	* 	• 	• 	• 	• 
, Approved July 9, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 
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to collect any such judgment at any time within two years 
from its rendition. 

(Ch. 180, 1907.) 

Habeas corpus petition: one dollar fee for copy of war- 
rant. SEcrioN [3410.] 4. If the confinement or restraint is 
by virtue of any warrant, order or process a copy thereof must 
be annexed, or it must be averred that, by reason of such 
prisoner being removed or concealed before the application a 
demand of such copy could not be made or that such demand 
was made and * * * a fee of one dollar therefor tendered 
to the officer or person having such prisoner in his custody, 
and that such copy was refused. 

(Ch. 261, 1907.) 

Prison or house of correction for refusal to pay costs. 
SECTION 3479. When any order of the court or a judge shall 
have been made requiring the payment of costs or any other 
sum of money and proof by affidavit shall be made of the per-
sonal demand of such sum of money and of a refusal!to pay it 
the court or judge may issue, a warrant to commit the person 
so disobeying to prison or a house of correction until such sum 
and costs and expenses of the proceedings shall be paid. 

(Ch. 481, 1907.) 

Realty of infant or incompetent: application for sale 
or encumbrance. SECTION 3504. The application for such 
disposition must be made to the circuit or county court of the 
county in which such real estate or some part thereof is sit-
uated or to the * * * presiding judge of either court by 
petition of the general guardian of the infant or of such in-
competent person or by any relative or other person in behalf 
of either. Such petition must be verified and must set forth 
the facts which would authorize the selling, mortgaging or 
leasing of such real estate or some part thereof for one or!more 
of the reasons set forth in the preceding section. If a sale is 
sought on behalf of one or more, but not all, of such infants 
in any case where an action for partition would lie, the whole 
tract may be sold and the proceeds applied as directed in sec-
tion 3513; but the share of those who do not join in the ap-
plication shall be paid to their guardians. 

(Ch. 660. 1907.) 


